
Delaware Federation of Garden Clubs 
2020-2021 Club Presidents

BRANDYWINE GARDEN CLUB 
Karen Ba( 
117 Rockingham Dr., Wilmington, DE  19803 
302-478-7692 
kmba(@comcast.net

MOONFLOWER GARDEN CLUB 
Kevin Fenimore,  
7 Worral Court, The Co(age, Newark, DE  19711 
302-737-1908 
kevinfenimore@comcast.net

COUNTRYSIDE GARDEN CLUB 
Kathleen M. Morrison 
132 Davinci Ct., Hockessin, DE  19707 
302-463-7456 
Kathleen.greg@verizon.net

RED CLAY GARDEN CLUB 
Eunice Wellons 
116 W. Savannah Dr., Bear, DE  19701 
302-834-8368 
wellons@udel.edu

GARDEN CLUB OF WILMINGTON 
Lucinda Laird 
2301 Saymoure Rd., Wilmington, DE  19805 
Lucinda.laird@gmail.com

SILVER PINE GARDEN CLUB                                                      
Marjorie Kafader                                                      
10 Rothwell Drive, Wilmington, DE  19804,  
302-998-0689,  
margekafader@gmail.com

Garden Gate GARDEN CLUB 
Elaine Hickey 
2000 Harvey Rd., Wilmington, DE  19810 
302-475-1965 
ehickey35@msn.com

DUCK CREEK GARDENERS 
Kat AugusWne 
820 Saltere Rd., Clayton, DE  19938 
 302-387-2226 
 kthynagstn@aol.com

HOE ’N HOPE GARDEN CLUB 
Gini Pellegrini 
2641 Drayton Dr., Wilmington, DE  19808 
302-998-3088 
seekresearch@prodigy.net

MILFORD GARDEN CLUB 
Marjorie Huntzinger 
36 John Andrews Dr., Harrington, DE  19952 
(571) 355-3453 
mchuntzinger@yahoo.com

LLANGOLLEN GARDEN CLUB 
Cindy Kerr 
15 Spring Place, Bear, DE 19701 
302-836-1001 
kerr10@comcast.net

POTPOURRI GARDEN CLUB 
Ginny Leczner 
299 Apple Blossom Dr., Camden, DE  19934 
302-538-7044 
computerkids123@gmail.com

MIDDLETOWN/ODESSA GARDEN CLUB 
Carla Gauger 
P.O. Box 456, Odessa, DE  19730-0466 
302-367-6423 
theothercarlainodessa@gmail.com
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BAREFOOT GARDENERS GARDEN CLUB 
Debbie Micsky 
38302 Walnut Lane, Selbyville, DE  19975 
301-440-6364 
jdmicsky@comcast.net

PLANTATION LAKES GARDEN CLUB 
Debbie Darr 
25204 Lumberton Dr., Millsboro, DE  19966 
302-663-0186 
justdebbielee@mediacombb.net

COASTAL GARDENERS GARDEN CLUB                                                 
Sally Scarangella                                                
24683 Park View St. Millville, DE  19967 
302-616-2590 
sallyscara@aol.com

SALT AIR GARDENERS GARDEN CLUB 
Oksana Hoey 
38840 Oyster Catcher Dr., Ocean View, DE 19970 
(202) 330-2321 
ogh54103@gmail.com

FOUR SEASONS GARDENERS GARDEN CLUB                                 
Carole Rompala 
49 Whistling Duck Dr., Bridgeville, DE  19933 
302-956-6980 
carole@rompala.net

SPADE AND TROWEL GC 
Sharon Christopher 
4663 East New Market/Rhodesdale Rd., 
Rhodesdale, MD 21659 
 410-310-5994 
 schristopher2021@gmail.com

GARDENERS BY THE SEA GARDEN CLUB 
Alva Hutchison 
29763 Colony Dr., Dagsboro, DE  19939 
302-841-3632 
abhutchison47@gmail.com

Sussex Gardeners GC 
Janet Point 
 25 Wades Ct., Rehoboth Beach, DE  19971 
 302-212-2333 
 janetmpoint@gmail.com
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